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The North & South Trust Limited Grant Results
Approved Results

App #

GA230206-6661

GA230205-6625

GA230228-712E

GA230306-7402

GA230215-6769

GA230125-618A

GA230201-6390

GA230203-6533

GA230306-7445

GA230306-7459

GA221221-5921

GA230123-607F

GA230306-747C

GA230301-7171

GA230125-616E

GA230131-636E

GA230306-7483

GA230125-6179

Organisation Name

Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay

Services Trust

Atlantis City Water Polo and
Aquatics Club Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated

Auckland Observatory and

Planetarium Trust Board

Auckland Paraplegic And Physically
Disabled Association Inco...

Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Auckland Rugby Referees

Association Incorporated

Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated

Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated

Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated

Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help
Foundation Charitable Trust

Auckland University Rugby Football

Club Incorporated

Auckland University Rugby Football

Club Incorporated

Auckland Wheelbreakers
Incorporated

Bledisloe School

Blue Light Ventures Inc

Category

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services,
Mentoring

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Sport
Water Polo

Sport
Hockey

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Disabled Sports

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport

Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services,
Mentoring

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Disabled Sports

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

The North & South Trust Limited

Requested
Amount

$16,950.00

$3,120.00

$1,826.00

$5,860.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,467.15

$70,264.67

$44,890.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$30,000.00

$35,000.00

$9,714.00

$8,837.27

$4,284.79

$9,433.48

Thursday, 13 April 2023

Approved Reasonfor NPC

Amount

$16,950.00

$3,120.00

$1,826.00

$5,095.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,467.00

$66,241.00

$44,890.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$9,714.00

$8,837.00

$4,284.00

$9,433.00
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Partial

Conflicts

Decline

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al
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GA230201-6436

GA230131-630C

GA221212-587E

GA221116-5068

GA230303-728A

GA230124-614C

GA230227-706B

GA230228-7156

GA221124-528A

GA230206-667B

GA230130-629A

GA230222-691F

GA230203-652F

GA230227-708D

GA230207-668E

GA230227-7079

GA230131-634A

GA230302-7228

GA230123-6090

GA230301-716C

Powered by &7 TS

Cancer Society of New Zealand
Auckland Northland Division In...

Carers New Zealand

Citizens Advice Bureau Auckland

City Incorporated

Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports

Association Incorporat...

Cure Kids

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Eden Rugby Club Incorporated

Fencibles United Association
Football Club Incorporated

Glenburn Figure Skating Club

Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation

Auckland

Grammar Junior Rugby Football

Club Incorporated

Grammar Tec Rugby Club

Incorporated

Greenhithe Football Club

Incorporated

Gut Cancer Foundation Limited

Harbour Hospice Trust

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation of
New Zealand (Idfnz) Incorp...

Ken Maunder Park Community Trust

Health/Welfare

Accommodation Services

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Community Support

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Health/Welfare

Health Research
Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Skating

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport

Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations,

Hospitals, Heart Foundation,

Etc.

Health/Welfare

Hospice
Sport

Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations,

Hospitals, Heart Foundation,

Etc.

Sport
Multisport

The North & South Trust Limited

$19,910.38

$10,000.00

$6,406.00

$15,900.00

$9,815.46

$19,262.49

$30,000.00

$7,714.00

$6,476.00

$6,000.00

$3,100.00

$20,000.00

$6,964.00

$10,589.00

$2,500.00

$15,547.00

$29,254.86

$20,000.00

$5,350.00

$33,000.00

$19,910.00

$10,000.00

$6,406.00

$15,900.00

$9,814.00

$19,260.00

$10,000.00

$7,714.00

$6,476.00

$6,000.00

$3,100.00

$10,000.00

$6,964.00

$10,589.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$29,254.00

$20,000.00

$5.350.00

$10,000.00
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(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al
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GA221206-5815

GA230117-6013

GA230202-6469

GA230131-632B

GA230127-6241

GA230228-7093

GA230201-6417

GA230117-6026

GA230123-6109

GA230204-6597

GA230124-6128

GA230226-7004

GA230120-6043

GA230203-656A

GA230220-6829

GA230205-6643

GA230202-6471

GA230127-623C

GA230306-7387

GA230305-734E

Powered by &7 TS

Life Education Trust Auckland
Central Incorporated

Lymph Info Trust

Manukau Rovers Rugby Football
Club Incorporated

Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club
Incorporated

Marist North Harbour Rugby and
Sports Club Incorporated

Matakana School

Momentum Charitable Trust

Mt Roskill Rugby Football
Incorporated

Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Napier Marist Football Club
Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys Football

Club (Incorporated)

New Zealand Barbarian Rugby Club

Incorporated

New Zealand Barbarian Rugby Club

Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim
Support Groups Incorporated

New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)

New Zealand Endometriosis
Foundation Charitable Trust

New Zealand Rugby Foundation
Incorporated

North Harbour Blue Light

North Harbour Rugby Union
Incorporated

North Shore Brass Incorporated

Research And Education
Health Education

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Sport
Winter Sports

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community

Community Support

Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport

Rugby Unions
Health/Welfare
Neighbourhood And Victim
Support

Sport

Cricket

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations,
Hospitals, Heart Foundation,
Etc.

Sport

Rugby Unions
Community

Charitable Trust

Sport
Rugby Unions

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

The North & South Trust Limited

$10,000.00

$2,031.30

$30,000.00

$6,964.00

$7,062.82

$15,000.00

$6,780.00

$5,714.00

$5,714.00

$1,230.00

$1,600.00

$26,220.00

$14,021.00

$5,653.85

$28,102.41

$10,000.00

$9,675.00

$1,304.35

$4,050.00

$4,174.00

$10,000.00

$2,031.00

$30,000.00

$6,964.00

$7,062.00

$5,000.00

$6,780.00

$5,714.00

$5,714.00

$1,230.00

$1,600.00

$24,190.00

$14,021.00

$5,653.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,675.00

$1,304.00

$4,050.00

$4,173.00
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(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al
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GA230204-6610

GA230128-6271

GA230202-649C

GA230116-6002

GA230228-7111

GA230227-7021

GA230107-5943

GA230127-6221

GA230306-741E

GA230309-7525

GA230213-672F

GA230123-606A

GA230202-651C

GA230123-608B

GA230303-725E

GA230111-5983

GA230201-644A

GA221207-586A

GA230304-7339

GA230124-615C

GA230221-688A

North Shore Cricket Club
Incorporated

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Otahuhu Softball Sports Club
Incorporated

Papakura Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Remuera Rackets Club Incorporated

Respect Trust

Richmond Rovers Rugby League
and Sports Club Incorporated

Road Safety Education Limited

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities
New Zealand Trust

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities
New Zealand Trust

Shore Rovers Netball Club
Incorporated

St Patrick's Festival Trust

St. Heliers Tennis Club
(Incorporated)

Suburbs Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Takapuna District Cricket Club
Incorporated

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Softball

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Community Support

Sport

Surf Lifesaving
Sport

Volleyball

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Squash

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services,

Mentoring
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport
Netball

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Tennis
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Cricket

The North & South Trust Limited

$16,000.00

$74,750.00

$8,225.00

$19,179.70

$11,214.00

$25,708.95

$12,437.20

$3,367.80

$80,000.00

$13,089.00

$3,557.51

$3,000.00

$3,560.60

$8,000.00

$56,157.47

$27,520.90

$720.00

$15,000.00

$38,150.00

$10,464.00

$25,900.00

$16,000.00

$74,750.00

$5,000.00

$19,179.00

$11,214.00

$25,708.00

$11,507.00

$3,367.00

$40,000.00

$13,089.00

$3,557.00

$3,000.00

$3,560.00

$8,000.00

$56,157.00

$27,520.00

$720.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,464.00

$12,950.00
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(Al
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GA230201-6406

GA230223-6947

GA230306-743B

GA230109-5953

GA230306-7425

GA230129-6289

GA230307-7503

GA230221-687F

GA230124-6131

GA230302-723F

GA230225-6974

GA230221-6861

GA230202-6485

GA230304-7321

GA230303-7307

GA230131-6353

GA230205-663F

Takapuna Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Te Papapa-Onehunga Rugby
Football & Sports Club
Incorporated

The Auckland Cricket Association
Incorporated

The Auckland Diving Community
Trust

The Balmoral Bowling Club
Incorporated

The College Rifles Rugby Union
Football & Sports Club Incorp...

The Cricket Players Association

Incorporated

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Kowhai Intermediate Board Of
Trustees

The Royal Oak School Board Of
Trustees

Waiheke Island Rugby Club
Incorporated

Waitakere City Rugby Football &
Sports Club Incorporated

Waitemata Rugby Union Football &

Sports Club INC

West Auckland Hospice

West Auckland Hospice

Western Districts Hockey Club
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

(Al

Approval

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Cricket
Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare
Hospice
Health/Welfare

Hospice

Sport
Hockey

The North & South Trust Limited

$12,500.00

$35,822.50

$2,604.04

$7,000.00

$6,500.00

$13,089.00

$9,500.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$35,302.75

$13,460.87

$4,945.73

$47,259.00

$42,919.00

$31,974.22

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,500.00

$31,150.00

$2,604.00

$7,000.00

$6,500.00

$13,089.00

$9,500.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$35,301.00

$7,000.00

$4,945.00

$47,259.00

$42,919.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,002,764.00
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(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al

(Al
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Declined Applications

App #

GA221205-570C

GA221215-5907

GA230124-611C

GA230203-6546

GA230302-720F

GA230227-7036

GA230222-692C

GA230131-633E

GA230302-724F

GA230227-7011

GA230131-631A

GA230303-7292

GA230306-7369

GA230221-6850

GA230221-6908

GA230228-7132

GA230303-727A

GA230215-6774

GA230203-6573

Organisation Name

Aotearoa Multicultural Families Society

Incorporated

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz)

Charitable Trust

Auckland Chinese Resources and Heritage

Trust

Autism Eden Trust

Chelsea Primary School

Diabetes New Zealand

Drury United Football Club Incorporated

Hannah Sport and Culture Association

Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association

Football Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated

Hb Lead Kahungunu Poitukohu Incorporated

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

North Shore Centres of Mutual Aid

Incorporated

Nz2020 Stamp Exhibition Incorporated

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Saints Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated

Swanson School

Synergy Community Trust

The North & South Trust Limited

Category

Community

Community Support

Health/Welfare
Disability

Community
Community Support

Community

Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Basketball

Sport

Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare
Sport

Rugby Unions

Community
Community Support

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Basketball

Community
Charitable Trust

Thursday, 13 April 2023

Declined Reason for NPC
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Amount Decline Conflicts
$2,375.00 [D1]
$5,000.00 [D1]
$851.53 [D1]
$11,845.00 [D1]
$34,736.86 [D1]
$17,112.00 [D1]
$1,000.00 [D1]
$11,845.00 [D1]
$11,500.00 [D1]
$6,541.75 [D1]
$15,000.00 [D1]
$4,185.46 [D1]
$26,539.92 [D1]
$4,860.00 [D1]
$6,000.00 [D1]
$3,696.00 [D1]
$3,124.55 [D1]
$25,000.00 [D1]
$12,875.00 [D1]
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) vt s s The North & South Trust Limited

GA230203-6555 Synergy Community Trust

GA230302-7210 Takapuna Bowling Club Incorporated

GA230226-6990 Thatday Charitable Trust

Reasons for Decline

[D1] Funds available exceeded in your local community area

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Bowling

Community

Community Support

[D2]  There are no gaming machines operating in your local community

[D3]  Other accountability still outstanding

$11,437.75

$3,500.00

$10,000.00

$229,025.82
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(D1]

(D1]

(D1]
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