

# The North & South Trust Limited Grant Results

### **Approved Results**

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230206-6661	Anxiety New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00	[A]	
GA230205-6625	Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay Services Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	[A]	
GA230228-712E	Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport Water Polo	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00	[A]	
GA230306-7402	Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$5,860.00	\$5,095.00	[A]	
GA230215-6769	Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board	Community Charitable Trust	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[A]	
GA230125-618A	Auckland Paraplegic And Physically Disabled Association Inco	Sport Disabled Sports	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230201-6390	Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,467.15	\$3,467.00	[A]	
GA230203-6533	Auckland Rugby Referees Association Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$70,264.67	\$66,241.00	[A]	
GA230306-7445	Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$44,890.00	\$44,890.00	[A]	
GA230306-7459	Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	[A]	
GA221221-5921	Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	[A]	
GA230123-607F	Auckland Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	[A]	
GA230306-747C	Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230301-7171	Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	[A]	<b>V</b>
GA230125-616E	Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$9,714.00	\$9,714.00	[A]	~
GA230131-636E	Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated	Sport Disabled Sports	\$8,837.27	\$8,837.00	[A]	
GA230306-7483	Bledisloe School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,284.79	\$4,284.00	[A]	
GA230125-6179	Blue Light Ventures Inc	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$9,433.48	\$9,433.00	[A]	



GA230201-6436	Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division In	Health/Welfare Accommodation Services	\$19,910.38	\$19,910.00	[A]	
GA230131-630C	Carers New Zealand	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA221212-587E	Citizens Advice Bureau Auckland City Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$6,406.00	\$6,406.00	[A]	
GA221116-5068	Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	[A]	
GA230303-728A	Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporat	Sport Cricket	\$9,815.46	\$9,814.00	[A]	
GA230124-614C	Cure Kids	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$19,262.49	\$19,260.00	[A]	
GA230227-706B	Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Disability	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230228-7156	East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$7,714.00	\$7,714.00	[A]	
GA221124-528A	Eden Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$6,476.00	\$6,476.00	[A]	•
GA230206-667B	Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[A]	
GA230130-629A	Glenburn Figure Skating Club Incorporated	Sport Skating	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	[A]	
GA230222-691F	Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230203-652F	Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$6,964.00	\$6,964.00	[A]	
GA230227-708D	Grammar Tec Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$10,589.00	\$10,589.00	[A]	~
GA230207-668E	Greenhithe Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	[A]	
GA230227-7079	Gut Cancer Foundation Limited	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$15,547.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230131-634A	Harbour Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$29,254.86	\$29,254.00	[A]	
GA230302-7228	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[A]	
GA230123-6090	Immune Deficiencies Foundation of New Zealand (Idfnz) Incorp	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	[A]	
GA230301-716C	Ken Maunder Park Community Trust	Sport Multisport	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	





GA221206-5815	Life Education Trust Auckland Central Incorporated	Research And Education Health Education	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230117-6013	Lymph Info Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$2,031.30	\$2,031.00	[A]	
GA230202-6469	Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Winter Sports	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[A]	
GA230131-632B	Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$6,964.00	\$6,964.00	[A]	
GA230127-6241	Marist North Harbour Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$7,062.82	\$7,062.00	[A]	
GA230228-7093	Matakana School	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA230201-6417	Momentum Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	[A]	
GA230117-6026	Mt Roskill Rugby Football Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$5,714.00	\$5,714.00	[A]	
GA230123-6109	Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,714.00	\$5,714.00	[A]	
GA230204-6597	Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	[A]	
GA230124-6128	Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby Unions	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	[A]	
GA230226-7004	New Zealand Barbarian Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$26,220.00	\$24,190.00	[A]	<b>~</b>
GA230120-6043	New Zealand Barbarian Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$14,021.00	\$14,021.00	[A]	<b>~</b>
GA230203-656A	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$5,653.85	\$5,653.00	[A]	
GA230220-6829	New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$28,102.41	\$15,000.00	[A]	
GA230205-6643	New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230202-6471	New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00	[A]	
GA230127-623C	North Harbour Blue Light	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,304.35	\$1,304.00	[A]	
GA230306-7387	North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	[A]	
GA230305-734E	North Shore Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,174.00	\$4,173.00	[A]	



GA230204-6610	North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	[A]	
GA230128-6271	Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$74,750.00	\$74,750.00	[A]	
GA230202-649C	Otahuhu Softball Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$8,225.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA230116-6002	Papakura Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$19,179.70	\$19,179.00	[A]	
GA230228-7111	Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$11,214.00	\$11,214.00	[A]	
GA230227-7021	Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$25,708.95	\$25,708.00	[A]	
GA230107-5943	Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$12,437.20	\$11,507.00	[A]	
GA230127-6221	Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport Volleyball	\$3,367.80	\$3,367.00	[A]	
GA230306-741E	Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	[A]	
GA230309-7525	Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$13,089.00	\$13,089.00	[A]	
GA230213-672F	Remuera Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$3,557.51	\$3,557.00	[A]	
GA230123-606A	Respect Trust	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[A]	
GA230202-651C	Richmond Rovers Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,560.60	\$3,560.00	[A]	
GA230123-608B	Road Safety Education Limited	Community Children's/Youth Groups	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	[A]	
GA230303-725E	Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$56,157.47	\$56,157.00	[A]	
GA230111-5983	Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$27,520.90	\$27,520.00	[A]	
GA230201-644A	Shore Rovers Netball Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$720.00	\$720.00	[A]	
GA221207-586A	St Patrick's Festival Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[A]	
GA230304-7339	St. Heliers Tennis Club (Incorporated)	Sport Tennis	\$38,150.00	\$25,000.00	[A]	
GA230124-615C	Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$10,464.00	\$10,464.00	[A]	
GA230221-688A	Takapuna District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$25,900.00	\$12,950.00	[A]	



GA230201-6406	Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	[A]	
GA230223-6947	Te Papapa-Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$35,822.50	\$31,150.00	[A]	
GA230306-743B	The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$2,604.04	\$2,604.00	[A]	
GA230109-5953	The Auckland Diving Community Trust	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	[A]	
GA230306-7425	The Balmoral Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	[A]	
GA230129-6289	The College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorp	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$13,089.00	\$13,089.00	[A]	
GA230307-7503	The Cricket Players Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	[A]	
GA230221-687F	The Eden Park Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[A]	
GA230124-6131	The Eden Park Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[A]	
GA230302-723F	The Kowhai Intermediate Board Of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$35,302.75	\$35,301.00	[A]	
GA230225-6974	The Royal Oak School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,460.87	\$7,000.00	[A]	
GA230221-6861	Waiheke Island Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$4,945.73	\$4,945.00	[A]	
GA230202-6485	Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$47,259.00	\$47,259.00	[A]	
GA230304-7321	Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club INC	Sport Rugby Unions	\$42,919.00	\$42,919.00	[A]	
GA230303-7307	West Auckland Hospice	Health/Welfare	\$31,974.22	\$15,000.00	[A]	
GA230131-6353	West Auckland Hospice	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[A]	
GA230205-663F	Western Districts Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[A]	
				\$2,002,764.00		

Reasons for Partial Decline	
[A]	Approval





### **Declined Applications**

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA221205-570C	Aotearoa Multicultural Families Society Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,375.00	[D1]	
GA221215-5907	Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Disability	\$5,000.00	[D1]	
GA230124-611C	Auckland Chinese Resources and Heritage Trust	Community Community Support	\$851.53	[D1]	
GA230203-6546	Autism Eden Trust	Community Community Support	\$11,845.00	[D1]	
GA230302-720F	Chelsea Primary School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$34,736.86	[D1]	
GA230227-7036	Diabetes New Zealand	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$17,112.00	[D1]	
GA230222-692C	Drury United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,000.00	[D1]	
GA230131-633E	Hannah Sport and Culture Association Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,845.00	[D1]	
GA230302-724F	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,500.00	[D1]	
GA230227-7011	Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$6,541.75	[D1]	
GA230131-631A	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$15,000.00	[D1]	
GA230303-7292	Hb Lead Kahungunu Poitukohu Incorporated	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$4,185.46	[D1]	
GA230306-7369	North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$26,539.92	[D1]	
GA230221-6850	North Shore Centres of Mutual Aid Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,860.00	[D1]	
GA230221-6908	Nz2020 Stamp Exhibition Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$6,000.00	[D1]	
GA230228-7132	S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,696.00	[D1]	
GA230303-727A	Saints Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,124.55	[D1]	
GA230215-6774	Swanson School	Sport Basketball	\$25,000.00	[D1]	
GA230203-6573	Synergy Community Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,875.00	[D1]	





Powered by Comb

GA230203-6555	Synergy Community Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,437.75	[D1]
GA230302-7210	Takapuna Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,500.00	[D1]
GA230226-6990	Thatday Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	[D1]
			\$229,025.82	

Reasons	Reasons for Decline					
[D1]	Funds available exceeded in your local community area					
[D2]	There are no gaming machines operating in your local community					
[D3]	Other accountability still outstanding					